LED Bollard
Instruction Manual
Cat. RGLLED001
1   Specifications
Cat No RGLLED001
Voltage 12Vac
Power 1W
IP rating IP54

and proceed to connect all the other garden lights using the steps above.
To check each light connection is secure, first turn the transormer on from the powerpoint, then gently wiggle the cable and connector.
(This is perfectly safe - the voltage at this point is very low). If the light flickers, the connection is not firm enough and should be re-connected
(repeat ‘Connecting your gaden lights’ Steps 1-2).
6   Setup
STEP 1 Switch off the transformer from the powerpoint.
STEP 2 If you wish to cover the cable in the ground, dig a narrow channel, about 100mm deep (just deep enough to hide the cable).
STEP 3 Lay the cable at the bottom of the channel, or fasten the cable to the wall or step using appropriate fixings.
If your cable will be covered in the ground, we recommend, at this point, that you observe the overall lighting effectiveness in the dark before covering the
channel.
7   Globe replacement
To replace lamp follow instructions for Globe Assembly.
Note: If lamps do not turn ON or Óicker when powered ON, repeat steps for Globe Assembly to see if there is a loose contact.
8   Choosing a suitable transformer
The total wattage of your LED garden lights must not be greater than ½ of the rating of the transformer.
For example if the RGLTR60 60W transformer is used then adding up the wattages of each LED light (e.g 4 x 6W = 24W) should not exceed the 30W max load.
Total LED lamp Wattage must not exceed 0.5 times the VA rating of Transformer.
Eg: With 60VA transformer - Total LED lamps to be used = 30W max ( ie., 30x of lamps in this box)
08
_2

Customer Service
For all Customer Service and Technical Support
please call Monday to Friday during business hours.
Legrand Australia
1300 369 777
Legrand New Zealand
0800 476 009
ABN: 31 000 102 661
8   Choosing a suitable transformer
9   Accessories
Outdoor Garden Cables:
RGL8  (2-core 1.3mm² 10m length)
RGL9  (2-core 1.3mm² 20m length)
RGLCL21/20  (2-core 2.1mm² 20m length)
RGLCL21/30  (2-core 2.1mm² 30m length)
RGLCL33/30  (2-core 3.3mm² 30m length)
RGLHSC15  (2-core 0.5mm² 15m length)
Connectors:
CDGLCC4  (pack of 4 cable connector)
Transformers:
RGLTR60
RGLTR105
RGLTR220
RGLTR400
RGLPCTAW20
Sensor & Timers
(Compatible only with 60VA-200VA transformers)
RGL10 (200W sunset timer)
DGLS150 (150W dusk to dawn sensor)
10   Troubleshooting
11   Maintenance
Transformer Load rating (incandescent lighting) Load rating (LED lighting)
RGLTR60 60W 30W
RGLTR105 105W 50W
RGLTR220 200W 100W
RGLTR400 400W 200W
RGLPCTAW20 10W 5W
Problem Possible Solution
The powerpoint is turned on,
but the lights are off.